

Water Rates

Rate Schedule No. 1: Inside City For Meters Read On or After January 1, 2023

A. Treated Water Consumption Charges

Single Family Residential Tier 1 Tier 2 Tier 3	Monthly Consumption (Gallons) 0 - AWC AWC + 15,000 > AWC + 15,000	Rate per <u>1,000 Gallons</u> \$2.63 \$4.73 \$6.31
All Other (Non-Residential) Tier 1 Tier 2 Tier 3	Monthly Consumption (Gallons) 0 - AWC AWC - 400%AWC 400% AWC	Rate per <u>1,000 Gallons</u> \$3.03 \$4.24 \$4.85
Irrigation-Only Winter Summer Applies to irrigation-only taps.	Monthly Consumption (Gallons) All consumption All consumption	Rate per <u>1,000 Gallons</u> \$1.53 \$6.12

Winter billing period begins November 1 through April 30. Summer billing period begins May 1 through October 31.

B. Treated Water Fixed Charges

<u>Fixed Charges</u> Service Charge (by meter size)

Tap Size	Monthly
5/8" & 3/4"	\$17.90
1"	\$25.70
1 1/2"	\$49.86
2"	\$83.38
3"	\$178.47
4"	\$311.75
6"	\$693.67
8"	\$1,227.58
10"	\$1,914.26
12"	\$2,754.53

C. Private Fire Protection Charges

Sprinkler Systems and Standpipes

Tap Size	Monthly
1 Inch	\$3.78
2 Inch	\$6.31
4 Inch	\$9.74
6 Inch	\$13.92
8 Inch	\$24.36
10 Inch	\$34.80
12 Inch	\$55.68
16 Inch	\$139.20
Fire Hydrants	\$13.92

D. Notes

Applicability: Charges under this schedule are applicable to all licensees for treated water service or private fire protection service inside the limits of the City and County of Denver.

Payment: Bills are due and payable to Denver Water upon issuance. Monthly bills are delinquent 20 days after the billing date. Late charges will be assessed per Denver Water policy.

Single-Family AWC: A customer's average winter consumption (AWC) is used to determine the tier 1 threshold. The AWC is calculated by averaging each customer's billed monthly water use from January through March, which is a way of determining essential indoor water use. Denver Water has set the tier 1 minimum threshold at 5,000 gallons, and a maximum of 15,000 gallons. For example, if the customer's AWC is less than 5,000 gallons, tier 1 is 0 to 5,000 gallons. If the AWC is over 15,000 gallons, tier 1 is 0 to 15,000 gallons. Volume rates are applied to billed monthly usage.

Rate Schedule No. 2 Outside City - Read and Bill For Meters Read On or After January 1, 2023

A. Treated Water Consumption Charges

Single Family Residential Tier 1 Tier 2 Tier 3	Monthly Consumption (Gallons) 0 - AWC AWC + 15,000 > AWC + 15,000	Rate per <u>1,000 Gallons</u> \$2.75 \$4.95 \$6.59
All Other (Non-Residential)	Monthly Consumption (Gallons)	Rate per 1,000 Gallons
Tier 1		\$3.35
Tier 2 Tier 3	AWC - 400%AWC 400% AWC	\$4.69 \$5.36

Monthly Consumption	
(Gallons)	
All consumption	
All consumption	

Applies to irrigation-only taps. Winter billing period begins November 1 through April 30. Summer billing period begins May 1 through October 31.

B. Treated Water Fixed Charges

Fixed Charges

Irrigation-Only Winter

Summer

Service Charge (by meter size)

<u>Tap Size</u>	Monthly
5/8" & 3/4"	\$17.90
1"	\$25.70
1 1/2"	\$49.86
2"	\$83.38
3"	\$178.47
4"	\$311.75
6"	\$693.67
8"	\$1,227.58
10"	\$1,914.26
12"	\$2,754.53

C. Private Fire Protection Charges

Sprinkler Systems and Standpipes

Tap Size	Monthly
1 Inch	\$2.56
2 Inch	\$4.27
4 Inch	\$6.60
6 Inch	\$9.43
8 Inch	\$16.51
10 Inch	\$23.58
12 Inch	\$37.73
16 Inch	\$94.32
Fire Hydrants	\$9.43

Rate per 1,000 Gallons

> \$1.52 \$6.08

Applicability: Charges under this schedule are applicable to all licensees for treated water service or private fire protection service inside the limits of the City and County of Denver.

Payment: Bills are due and payable to Denver Water upon issuance. Monthly bills are delinquent 20 days after the billing date. Late charges will be assessed per Denver Water policy.

Single-Family AWC: A customer's average winter consumption (AWC) is used to determine the tier 1 threshold. The AWC is determined by averaging the customer's monthly water consumption on bills dated January, February and March, which is a way of determining essential indoor water use. Denver Water has set the tier 1 minimum threshold at 5,000 gallons and a maximum of 15,000 gallons. For example, if the customer's AWC is less than 5,000 gallons, tier 1 is 0 to 5,000 gallons. If the AWC is over 15,000 gallons, tier 1 is 0 to 15,000 gallons. Volume rates are applied to actual monthly usage.

Rate Schedule No. 3 Outside City - Total Service For Meters Read On or After January 1, 2023

A. Treated Water Consumption Charges

Single Family Residential Tier 1 Tier 2 Tier 3	Monthly Consumption (<u>Gallons)</u> 0 - AWC AWC + 15,000 > AWC + 15,000	Rate per <u>1,000 Gallons</u> \$4.00 \$7.20 \$9.60
All Other (Non-Residential) Tier 1 Tier 2 Tier 3	Monthly Consumption (Gallons) 0 - AWC AWC - 400%AWC 400% AWC	Rate per <u>1,000 Gallons</u> \$4.66 \$6.52 \$7.46
<u>Irrigation-Only</u> Winter Summer	Monthly Consumption (Gallons) All consumption All consumption	Rate per <u>1,000 Gallons</u> \$2.20 \$8.80

Applies to irrigation-only taps. Winter billing period begins November 1 through April 30. Summer billing period begins May 1 through October 31.

B. Treated Water Fixed Charges

Service	Charge	(by meter	size)
---------	--------	-----------	-------

Tap Size	Monthly
5/8" & 3/4"	\$17.90
1"	\$25.70
1 1/2"	\$49.86
2"	\$83.38
3"	\$178.47
4"	\$311.75
6"	\$693.67
8"	\$1,227.58
10"	\$1,914.26
12"	\$2,754.53

C. Private Fire Protection Charges

Sprinkler Systems and Standpipes

<u>Tap Size</u>	Monthly
1 Inch	\$3.93
2 Inch	\$6.56
4 Inch	\$10.14
6 Inch	\$14.49
8 Inch	\$25.36
10 Inch	\$36.23
12 Inch	\$57.96
16 Inch	\$144.90
Fire Hydrants	\$14.49

D. Notes

Applicability: Charges under this schedule are applicable to all licensees for treated water service or private fire protection service inside the limits of the City and County of Denver.

Payment: Bills are due and payable to Denver Water upon issuance. Monthly bills are delinquent 20 days after the billing date. Late charges will be assessed per Denver Water policy.

Single-Family AWC: A customer's average winter consumption (AWC) is used to determine the tier 1 threshold. The AWC is determined by averaging the customer's monthly water consumption on bills dated January, February and March, which is a way of determining essential indoor water use. Denver Water has set the tier 1 minimum threshold at 5,000 gallons and a maximum of 15,000 gallons. For example, if the customer's AWC is less than 5,000 gallons, tier 1 is 0 to 5,000 gallons. If the AWC is over 15,000 gallons, tier 1 is 0 to 15,000 gallons. Volume rates are applied to actual monthly usage.

Rate Schedule No. 4 Outside City - Master Meter For Meters Read On or After January 1, 2023

A. Treated Water Consumption Charges

	Rate per
Consumption Charges	<u>1,000 Gallons</u>
All Consumption	\$4.69

B. Treated Water Fixed Charges

Fixed Charges

Service Charge (by meter size)

<u>Tap Size</u>	Monthly
5/8" & 3/4"	\$17.90
1"	\$25.70
1 1/2"	\$49.86
2"	\$83.38
3"	\$178.47
4"	\$311.75
6"	\$693.67
8"	\$1,227.58
10"	\$1,914.26
12"	\$2,754.53

C. Notes

Applicability: Charges for treated water service under this schedule are applicable to entities (i.e. municipalities, quasimunicipal districts and water companies outside the limits of the City and County of Denver) served under distributor agreements whereby the entity operates and maintains water systems to supply individual licensees. Denver Water bills distributors for water delivered through master meters. Each distributor establishes charges for its individual licensees for water service.

Payment: Bills are due and payable to Denver Water upon issuance. Monthly bills are delinquent 20 days after the billing date. Late charges will be assessed per Denver Water policy.

Single-Family AWC: A customer's average winter consumption (AWC) is used to determine the tier 1 threshold. The AWC is determined by averaging the customer's monthly water consumption on bills dated January, February and March, which is a way of determining essential indoor water use. Denver Water has set the tier 1 minimum threshold at 5,000 gallons and a maximum of 15,000 gallons. For example, if the customer's AWC is less than 5,000 gallons, tier 1 is 0 to 5,000 gallons. If the AWC is over 15,000 gallons, tier 1 is 0 to 15,000 gallons. Volume rates are applied to actual monthly usage.

Rate Schedule No. 5 Raw and Recycled Water Service For Raw Water Billing Periods Ending On or After January 1, 2023 For Recycled Water Meters Read On or After January 1, 2023

A. Raw Water Consumption and Fixed Charges

<u>Consumption Charges</u> Inside City Outside City Outside the Combined Service Area	Rate per <u>1,000 Gallons</u> \$1.00 \$1.38 \$1.48	Rate per <u>Acre Foot</u> \$325.85 \$449.67 \$482.26
<u>Fixed Charges</u> Service Charge (All Meter Sizes)	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
Recycled Water Consumption and Fixed Cha	arges	
<u>Consumption Charges</u> Inside City Outside City Outside the Combined Service Area	Rate <u>1,000 Gallons</u> \$1.04 Not Applicable \$1.32	Rate per <u>Acre Foot</u> \$338.89 Not Applicable \$430.12
<u>Fixed Charges</u> Service Charge (by meter size)		
Tap Size 5/8" & 3/4" 1" 1 1/2" 2" 3" 4" 6" 8" 10" 12"	<u>Monthly</u> \$17.90 \$25.70 \$49.86 \$83.38 \$178.47 \$311.75 \$693.67 \$1,227.58 \$1,914.26 \$2,754.53	

C. Notes

В.

Applicability: Charges under this schedule are applicable to entities (i.e. municipalities, quasi-municipal districts and corporations) with whom Denver Water has contracts to deliver raw or recycled water service.

Payment: Bills are due and payable to Denver Water upon issuance. Monthly bills are delinquent 20 days after the billing date. Late charges will be assessed per Denver Water policy.

Single-Family AWC: A customer's average winter consumption (AWC) is used to determine the tier 1 threshold. The AWC is determined by averaging the customer's monthly water consumption on bills dated January, February and March, which is a way of determining essential indoor water use. Denver Water has set the tier 1 minimum threshold at 5,000 gallons and a maximum of 15,000 gallons. For example, if the customer's AWC is less than 5,000 gallons, tier 1 is 0 to 5,000 gallons. If the AWC is over 15,000 gallons, tier 1 is 0 to 15,000 gallons. Volume rates are applied to actual monthly usage.

Source: Taken directly from Denver Water, "Billing & Rates," www.denverwater.org

Revised: January 2023

Metro Denver EDC